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LUMBER RIVER NCWORKS CAREER CENTER DIRECTORY 

Bladen County NCWorks Career Center  
401 Mercer Mill Road, Elizabethtown, NC 28337  
Phone‐ (910) 862‐3255 Fax‐ (910) 862‐4098  
 
Career Center Manager‐ Angelo Johnson (AJ) – aj.johnson@ncworks.gov 
DWS Manager ‐ Peggy H. Davis ‐ peggy.h.davis@nccommerce.com  
WIOA Supervisor ‐ Katrina Harbison ‐ kharbison@ncworks.gov 

(AD/DW) Career Advisor – Grace Whitaker‐ gwhitaker@bladencc.edu  
(Youth) Career Advisor – Shawanda McLeod – smcleod@bladencc.edu  
Career Center Greeter – Janet Malloy ‐ janet.malloy@ncworks.gov 

Hoke County NCWorks Career Center 
304 Birch Street, Raeford, NC 28376 
Phone‐ (910) 683‐3060  Fax‐ (910) 683‐3067 
 

Career Center Manager‐ Angelo Johnson (AJ) – aj.johnson@ncworks.gov 
Interim DWS Manager–  Tamara Harris ‐ tamara.harris@nccommerce.com  
WIOA Supervisor‐ Beatrice Sams ‐ Beatrice.sams@ncworks.gov  

(DWS) Career Advisor ‐ Yolanda Moore ‐ Yolanda.moore@nccommerce.com 
(DWS) Career Advisor – Monique Woods – Monique.woods@nccommerce.com  
(AD/DW) Career Advisor ‐ Beatrice Sams ‐ Beatrice.sams@ncworks.gov  
(Youth) Career Advisor – Travis McLeod‐ travis.mcleod@ncworks.gov   
Career Center Greeter – Tim Williams – Ɵmothy.williams@commerce.nc.gov 

Robeson County NCWorks Career Center 
289 Corporate Drive, Suite B Lumberton, NC 28358  
Phone‐ (910) 887‐6950  Fax‐ (910) 887 ‐6974 
 

Career Center Manager‐ Angelo Johnson – aj.johnson@ncworks.gov  
DWS Manager‐ Peggy H. Davis ‐ peggy.h.davis@nccommerce.com  
WIOA Supervisor‐ Sharon Harris – sharon.harris@ncworks.gov 

(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Tammy Beasley – tammy.beasley@nccommerce.com  
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ CurƟs Smith – curƟs.smith@nccommerce.com  
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Harold Smith – Harold.smith@nccommerce.com  
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Lori Hall – lori.hall@nccommerce.com 
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Gary Jacobs ‐ gary.jacobs@nccommerce.com (VA Rep) 
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Leon Grimes – leon.grimes@commerce.nc.gov  (VA Rep)  
(AD/DW) Career Advisor– Diane Harrington  diane.harrington@ncworks.gov  
Career Center Greeter –  Judith Buxton—judith.buxton@nccommerce.com  

Richmond County NCWorks Career Center 
115 W. Franklin Street, Rockingham, NC  28379 
Phone: (910) 997‐9180         Fax: (910) 997‐9184 
 
Career Center Manager ‐Stephanie LiƩles‐stephanie.liƩles@ncworks.gov 
DWS Manager ‐ Tamara Harris  tamara.harris@nccommerce.com 
WIOA Supervisor ‐  Angela Mack – angela.mack@ncworks.gov 

(DWS) Career Advisor ‐ Tijuana Ingram – Ɵjuana.ingram@ncworks.gov 
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Shanta Hicks – shanta.hicks@nccommerce.com 
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Takeesha PaƩerson ‐takeesha.paƩerson@nccommerce.com 
(AD/DW) Career Advisor ‐ Donna Stone – donna.stone@ncworks.gov  (main) 

Scotland County NCWorks Career Center 
16800‐A US Hwy 401 Bypass Laurinburg, NC 28352  
Phone‐ (910) 405‐5200 Fax‐ (910) 405‐5218 
 
Career Center Manager‐ Stephanie LiƩles‐stephanie.liƩles@ncworks.gov 
Interim DWS Manager–  Tamara Harris  tamara.harris@nccommerce.com  
WIOA Supervisor‐ Angela Mack – angela.mack@ncworks.gov   (main) 

((DWS) Career Advisor‐ Michelle Priest – michelle.priest@nccommerce.com  
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Janet McQueen – janet.bryant@nccommerce.com  
(DWS) Career Advisor‐ Vickie Graham – Vickie.graham@nccommerce.com  
(DWS) Career Advisor – Shanka Baldwin – shanka.baldwin@nccommerce.com  
(AD/DW) Career Advisor ‐ Donna Stone – donna.stone@ncworks.gov 
Career Center Greeter –Jerrold McDougal – Jerrold.mcdougal@nccommerce.com  
  


